
ABOVE THIS UNE TOR DIVtliiON USE ONLY , f J I / j / ^ ^ 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ) ffi i J f ^ ^ 
- Engineering Bureau - $0*3 ^ ' 0^3 ROtraJ 4k£/ 

1220 South St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] |PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

f J ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

0 . NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

IT] • 

U.S. Bureau ot Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands. Stale Land Office 

/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMAT ION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title J Date 

c-mail Address O 



RANGE OPERATING NEW MEXICO, INC. 

November 4, 2008 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Attn: William V. Jones, PE 

Re: Elliott B Federal #21 Unorthodox Location 
Section 6-T22S-R37E 
Lea County, N M 

Mr. Jones, 

Range requests administrative approval of an unorthodox location for the subject well located as 
follows: 

230'FSL & 1,030'FEL 
Unit P, Section 6-T22S-R37E 

This request places the subject well 230' from the south boundary and 290' from the west 
boundary of UnitFi.(40-acre tract) in lieu of 330^from the unit line as per field rules for the 

1/K-tMWantz Abo, Drinkard, Tubb Oil & Gas, andl31inebry Oil & Gas pools. There is currently only 
one other well producing from this pool in this unit, the Elliott B Federal #13, located 990' FSL 
& 330' FEL. This portion of Range's Elliott B Federal lease covers the N/2 of the SE/4 and the 
SE/4 of the SE/4 of Section 6 with common ownership in the 120 acres from surface to 7,450'. 
Range also has a lease in the SW/4 of the SE/4 of Section 6 with rights from 3,850' to 7,450. 
Range's leases to the south only cover rights from the San Andres and shallower. As a result, the 
requested location which is 230' FSL encroaches upon outside parties in the Drinkard, Tubb Oil 
& Gas, and Blinebry Oil & Gas pools. However, these outside parties are not producing from 
these pools nor do they have wells drilled in these pools in the offset unit. 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc. is the surface owner of the SE/4 of Section 6 and the NE/4 of 
Section 7. 

Range cannot place this well in a manner that shares the location pad with the non-
Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard/Abo producing wells in this unit because those locations either do not 
have adjacent space or do not belong to Range Resources. The original location of this well was 
slated for 330' FSL and 330' FWL of Unit P but had to be moved due to a buried water line that 
would affect location construction. 



INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 

R A N G E RESOURCES CORPORATION 

Attached to this letter is a map detailing Range's lease and the wells surrounding the proposed 
Elliott B Federal #21 along with a spreadsheet cross-referencing the last five API digits with the 
wells' corresponding information. Also attached is the plat for the proposed well. 

Given the reasoning above and the surface issues, Range would appreciate your consideration of 
this location. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
Range Resources 
Ofc#(817) 869-4127 
dpoindexteri@rangeresources.com 

Sincerely, 

Page 2 of 2 
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DISTRICT I 
1625 N. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS. NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA. Nli 68210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87+10 

State o f New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

F o r m C - 1 0 2 
Revised October 12. 2005 

Submi t t o ' A p p r o p r i a t e D i s t r i c t Off ice 
State Lease — 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE. NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Property Code Property Name 

ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL 
Well Number 

21 
OGRID No. Operator Name 

RANGE OPERATING NM, INC. 
Elevation 

3437' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

P 
Section 

6 
Township 

22-S 
Range 

37-E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

230 

North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet f rom the 

1030 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Dif ferent From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet f rom the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or I n f i l l Consonidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

37.24 AC 

LOT 5 

37.13 AC 

LOT 6 

37.07 AC 

L0T~7 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

Y=516230.9 N 
X=850818.2 E 

LAT. =32.414104' N 
LONG. = 103. 196535' W 

36.99 AC 

3 4 3 8 . 8 ' 

3 4 3 8 . 3 

600 

~ 0 -

3 4 3 5 . 8 ' 

-1030 • 
3 4 3 3 . 8 ' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organization either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division. 

S i g n a t u r e 

P r i n t e d N a m e 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location 
shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief. 

C e r t i f i c a t e No. GARY EIDSON 12641 

RONALD J. EIDSON 3238 



^Lu/iu/y o, luvviM^nir zz ^uuin, KAIVUL O/ LASI, iv.M.r.M., 
• ' LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

3438.8' 600' 3435.8' 

150' NORTH 
- OFFSET 
^ 3437.0' 
* \ 

-o 

750' tvfsr 
OFFSET • 
34JS . J ' 

ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL #21 

° \ 
ELEV. 3437.5 \ 

LAT.=32.414104° N 
L0NG. = 103.196535° W 

150' EAST 
• OFFSET 

3437.0' • 

a 
150' SOUTH 

OFFSET 
3436.0' 

3438.3' 

DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION 

FROM THE INTERSECTION OF S. LEGION RD. (CO. 
RD. E33) AND TEXAS AVE. (CO. RD. E23) GO 
SOUTH APPROX. 1.2 MILES ON S. LEGION RD. 
TURN RIGHT AND GO WEST APPROX. 300' TO "Y". 
TURN LEFT AND GO SOUTHWEST APPROX. 0.2 
MILES; ROAD BENDS RIGHT. GO WEST APPROX. 0. 1 
MILE; BEND LEFT, GO SOUTHWEST APPROX. 0.85 
MILES; BEND RIGHT, GO WEST APPROX. 250' TO 
INTERSECT/ON; TURN RIGHT AND GO NORTH 
APPROX. 300' TO EXISTING ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL 
#14 WELL PAD. THIS LOCATION IS APPROX. 600 
FEET NORTHWEST. 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES 
SINCE 1946 

JOHN fTFSr SURVFYING COMPANY 
412 N. DAL PASO 

HOBBS, N.M. 83240 
(505) 393-3117 

600' 3433.8' 

100 0 
|-| M M M M I— 

WO 200 Feet 

Scale: 7"= WO' 

RANGE OPERATING NM, INC. 
ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL #21 WELL 

LOCATED 230 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE 
AND 1030 FEET FROM THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 6, 

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

Survey Date: 10/08/08 Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets 

W.O. Number: 08. 11.1731 Dr By: JC Rev UN/A 

Date: 10/13/08 08111731 \Scale:1"=100' 



VICINITY MAP 

SCALE: 1 " = 2 MILES 

SEC. __6 TWP. 2 2 - 5 RGE. 37E 

S U RVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY LEA STATE NEW MEXICO 

DESCRIPTION 230' FSL & 1030' FFI 

ELEVATION 3437 ' 
RANGE 

OPERATOR OPERATING NM, INC. 

LEASE ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES 
SINCE 1946 

J0J7N W£ST SUPVEYING COMPANY 
412 N. DAL PASO 

HOBBS, N.M. 88240 
(505) 393-3117 



VICINITY MAP 

SEC. _ 6 TWP. 2 2 - S RGE. 37E 

S U RVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY LEA STATE NEW MEXICO 

DESCRIPTION 230 ' FSL & 1030' EEL 

ELEVATION 3437 ' 
RANGE 

OPERATOR OPERATING NM, INC. 

LEASE ELLIOT "R" FEDERAL 

SCALE: 1 = 2 MILES 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES 
SINCE 1946 

JOHN WEST SURVEYING COMPANY 
412 N. DAL PASO 

HOBBS, N.M. 88240 
(505) 393-3117 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

SCALE: 1 " = 2000 ' CONTOUR INTERVAL: 
EUNICE, N.M. - 10' 

SEC. 6 TWP. 22-S RGE. 37 -E 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY LEA STATE NEW MEXICO 

DESCRIPTION 230' ESL & 1030' EEL 

ELEVATION 3437' 
RANGE 

OPERATOR OPERATING NM, INC. 

LEASE ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES N 

SINCE 1946 
JOffN W£ST SUPVEYTNG COMPANY 

412 N. DAL PASO 
HOBBS, N.M. 88240 

(505) 393-3117 

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 
EUNICE, N.M. 
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PROPOSED ELLIOTT B FED #21 

LEA CO., NM 

Ratio Scale = 1 : 12,000 

Q 1.000 
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By: T. Mayfield-Cowan 

October 28, 2008 

PETRA 10/28/2008 5:09:52 PM 



RANGE OPERATING NEW-MEXICO, INC. 

2803 M 20 PPI 1 19 
January 16, 2009 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Attn: David K. Brooks, Legal Examiner 

Re: Elliott B Federal #21 Unorthodox Location 
Section 6-T22S-R37E 
Lea County, NM 

Mr. Brooks, 

Attached you will find the letters of notification, along with the certificates of certified mail, that 
are being mailed out today to the offset working interest owners to the south of the proposed 
Elliott B Federal #21 unorthodox location. Also, please find as further illustration a color coded 
representation of RONM's Elliott B Federal lease and the depth rights that belong to Range. 

Please feel free to contact me with any further questions regarding this application. Your time 
and consideration in this matter are appreciated. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
Range Resources 
Ofc#(817) 869-4127 
dpoindexter(@,rangeresources.com 

Sincerely, 



Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

OFFSET OPERATOR NOTIFICATION LIST 

OFFSET OPERATOR NAME DATE NOTICE MAILED 

Apache Corp. 1-16-2009 
2000 Post Oak, #100 
Houston, TX 77056 

Chevron USA, Inc. 1-16-2009 
P. O. Box 1635 
Houston, TX 77251 

ConocoPhillips Company 1-16-2009 
P.O. Box 2197 
Houston, TX 77252-2197 



,;„•;• Complete; items 1, '2,and.3. Also complete. 
y ; i tem.4 if Restricted.Delivery is desired. 
H^Rriht your riame ahd.address on the reverse 

.• . so that we can return the card to you. • *: " • 
' B: Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
V- • or oh the front if space p e r m i t s . . . • 

saw. rrTt ^vm.mwm*xxza*.<summ 
A. Signature . . . 1 I' 
„ , , • • Agent I' 

• 'Addressee 

,;„•;• Complete; items 1, '2,and.3. Also complete. 
y ; i tem.4 if Restricted.Delivery is desired. 
H^Rriht your riame ahd.address on the reverse 

.• . so that we can return the card to you. • *: " • 
' B: Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
V- • or oh the front if space p e r m i t s . . . • 

B; • Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery j ! 

.. " ' ' . '- f 

i'H.-Article:Addressed to: • " '•,.,'•. ' . . , ' ' 

v&no^rfi ut-i f£ Go 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes |; 

If YES, enter deliveiy address below: O .No |; 

" 3:;Service'iype • / / . - . •'• ' li 
... CerUfled.'Mall'-f • Express'Mail I' 

• Registered • : ••Return Receipt for Merchandise j1 

\ . • Insured Mail ' • C.O.D. " 

"4'. 'R&rtHcted be|iveiy?.(B(tra 'Fee) • Yes ' | 

,, 2. Art cle Number • ; : • y • Q Q g L | 1 5 ^ 4 fi^flM [ 

PS Fcrm 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return.Receiptt. 102595-02-M-1540 i 

Complete items;1 ';;2;%hd;3. Also complete >• 
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RANGE RESOURCES 

January 16, 2009 

Chevron USA, Inc. 
P. O.Box 1635 
Houston, TX 77251 

Re: Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., Application for NSL 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., is applying for an unorthodox location is Section 6-22S-37E 
in Lea County, NM. Attached is a copy of the letter of application with a plat of the proposed 
well location. This location is necessary due to surface constraints within the 40-acre unit. 

You are being notified due to your working interest in the deep rights in the 40-acre unit to the 
south of our proposed location. 

Please contact me at the number below if you have any questions. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
100 Throckmorton Street, Ste. 1200 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817.869.4127 

Range Resources Corporation 
777 Main Street Suite 800 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Tel: (817) 870-2601 Fax: (817) 870-2316 

Sincerely, 



RANGE RESOURCES 

January 16, 2009 

Apache Corp. 
2000 Post Oak., #100 

Houston, TX 77056 

Re: Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., Application for NSL 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., is applying for an unorthodox location is Section 6-22S-37E 
in Lea County, NM. Attached is a copy of the letter of application with a plat of the proposed 
well location. This location is necessary due to surface constraints within the 40-acre unit. 
You are being notified due to your working interest in the deep rights in the 40-acre unit to the 
south of our proposed location. 

Please contact me at the number below if you have any questions. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
100 Throckmorton Street, Ste. 1200 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817.869.4127 

Range Resources Corporation 
777 Main Street Suite 800 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Tel: (817) 870-2601 Fax: (817) 870-2316 

Sincerely, 



RANGE RESOURCES 

January 16, 2009 

ConocoPhilips Company 
P. O. Box 2197 
Houston, TX 77252-2197 

Re: Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., Application for NSL 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc., is applying for an unorthodox location is Section 6-22S-37E 
in Lea County, NM. Attached is a copy of the letter of application with a plat of the proposed 
well location. This location is necessary due to surface constraints within the 40-acre unit. 

You are being notified due to your working interest in the deep rights in the 40-acre unit to the 
south of our proposed location. 

Please contact me at the number below if you have any questions. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
100 Throckmorton Street, Ste. 1200 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817.869.4127 

Range Resources Corporation 
777 Main Street Suite 800 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Tel: (817) 870-2601 Fax: (817) 870-2316 

Sincerely, 



RANGE OPERATING NEW MEXICO, INC. 

November 4, 2008 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Attn: William V. Jones, PE 

Re: Elliott B Federal #21 Unorthodox Location 
Section 6-T22S-R37E 
Lea County, NM 

Mr. Jones, 

Range requests administrative approval of an unorthodox location for the subject well located as 
follows: 

230' FSL & 1,030' FEL 
Unit P, Section 6-T22S-R37E 

This request places the subject well 230' from the south boundary and 290' from the west 
boundary of Unit P (40-acre tract) in lieu of 330' from the unit line as per field rules for the 
Wantz Abo, Drinkard, Tubb Oil & Gas, and Blinebry Oil & Gas pools. There is currently only 
one other well producing from this pool in this unit, the Elliott B Federal #13, located 990' FSL 
& 330' FEL. This portion of Range's Elliott B Federal lease covers the N/2 of the SE/4 and the 
SE/4 of the SE/4 of Section 6 with common ownership in the 120 acres from surface to 7,450'. 
Range also has a lease in the SW/4 of the SE/4 of Section 6 with rights from 3,850' to 7,450. 
Range's leases to the south only cover rights from the San Andres and shallower. As a result, the 
requested location which is 230' FSL encroaches upon outside parties in the Drinkard, Tubb Oil 
& Gas, and Blinebry Oil & Gas pools. However, these outside parties are not producing from 
these pools nor do they have wells drilled in these pools in the offset unit. 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc. is the surface owner of the SE/4 of Section 6 and the NE/4 of 
Section 7. 

Range cannot place this well in a manner that shares the location pad with the non-
Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard/Abo producing wells in this unit because those locations either do not 
have adjacent space or do not belong to Range Resources. The original location of this well was 
slated for 330' FSL and 330' FWL of Unit P but had to be moved due to a buried water line that 
would affect location construction. 



INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 

RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION 

Attached to this letter is a map detailing Range's lease and the wells surrounding the proposed 
Elliott B Federal #21 along with a spreadsheet cross-referencing the last five API digits with the 
wells' corresponding information. Also attached is the plat for the proposed well. 

Given the reasoning above and the surface issues, Range would appreciate your consideration of 
this location. 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer 
Range Resources 
Ofc#(817) 869-4127 
dpoindexter@rangeresources.com 

Sincerely, 

Page 2 of 2 
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DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION 

FROM THE INTERSECTION OE S. LEGION RD. (CO. 
RD. E33) AND TEXAS AVE. (CO. RD. E23) GO 
SOUTH APPROX. 1.2 MILES ON S. LEGION RD. 
TURN RIGHT AND GO WEST APPROX. 300' TO "Y". 
TURN LEFT AND GO SOUTHWEST APPROX. 0.2 
MILES; ROAD BENDS RIGHT, GO WEST APPROX. 0. 1 
MILE; BEND LEFT, GO SOUTHWEST APPROX. 0.85 
MILES; BEND RIGHT, GO WEST APPROX. 250' TO 
INTERSECTION; TURN RIGHT AND GO NORTH 
APPROX. 300' TO EXISTING ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL 
#14 WELL PAD. THIS LOCATION IS APPROX. 600 
FEET NORTHWEST. 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES 
SINCC 1946 

JOHN WEST SURVEYING COMPANY 
412 N. DAL PASO 

HOBBS, N.M. 88240 
(505) 393-3117 
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RANGE OPERATING NM, INC. 
ELLIOT "B" FEDERAL #21 WELL 

LOCATED 230 FEET FROM THE SOUTH UNE 
AND 1030 FEET FROM THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 6, 

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

Survey Dote: 10/08/08 Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets 

W. 0. Number: 08. 11. .1731 Dr By: JC Rev l.N/A 
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Sect ions 6 & 7 of 22S - 37E in Lea County, NM 

Range Operating New Mexico, Inc. - Elliott B Federal 

1r 
RONM Depth Rights 

Surface to 7,450' 

3,850' - 7,500' 

San Andres Only - Deep Rights Interest 
Owners are Apache, Chevron, and 
ConocoPhillips 

Surface to base of San Andres • 
encroaching upon these units 

not 



Brooks , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Paula Hale [PHale@rangeresources.com] 
Friday, February 27, 2009 2:15 PM 
Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
NSL Application - Elliott B Federal #21, Lea County, NM, Range Operating New Mexico, Inc. 
(227(588) 

Importance: High 

Mr. Brooks, 

You had advised that our file for the application for an unorthodox location on the Elliott B Federal #21, Lea County, New 
Mexico, would retain its active status upon receiving our additional notices to offset operators. This information was e-
mailed to you and sent via Fedex on January 16 t h. Since it has been more than 30 days we looked on the OCD web-site 
and cannot find an approval for cur application. We are now wondering whether there is another problem we are not 
aware of that may be holding up the approval. We would appreciate any advice or information you can give us. 

Thank you so much. 

Paula Hale 
Range Operating New Mexico, Inc. 
Sr. Regulatory Sp. 
Office: 817-869-4216 
Fax; 817-869-9116 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
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Brooks , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Tuesday, December 23, 2008 2:29 PM 
'dpoindexter@rangeresources.com' 
Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Poindexter 

My understanding is that you are requesting approval of the proposed location of this well in the Abo, Drinkard, Tubb 
and Blinebry formations. Is this all? 

You have indicated that there are other parties that own working interests in the N/2 of Section 7-22S-37E, towards 
which this location will encroach. It is necessary that these parties be notified of the application, as provided in Rules 
15.13.D and 4.12.A(2). Since there are no wells on this acreage in these formations, and therefore no designated 
operator, notice to all working interest owners is required. 

As to the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 6, your letter is not clear as to whether Range owns 100% of the working interest, or 
whether ownership is this quarter section is identical with the 120 acres that includes the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 6. Please 
clarify this. If there are working interest owners in the SW/4 SE/4 who are not owners in the SE/4 SE/4, they also are 
entitled to notice of the application. 

Please notify the necessary parties and furnish us with proof of notice when this has been done. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 
Legal Examiner 
505-476-3450 

l 



B r o o k s , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Thursday, January 15, 2009 1:33 PM 
'dpoindexter@rangeresources.com' 
Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Poindexter: 

Inasmuch as I have received no reply to my email of December 23 regarding this application, we are closing this file. 

If Range Resources wants to pursue this application, it will need to re-file. 

Sincerely, 

David K. Brooks 
Legal Examiner 
505-476-3450 
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Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Thursday, January 15, 2009 2:24 PM 
'Deanna Poindexter' 
RE: Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Poindexter 

Very well. We will return this file to active status when we receive the supplemental information. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 

From: Deanna Poindexter [mailto:dpoindexter@rangeresources.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 15, 2009 1:41 PM 
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Subject: FW: Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

Mr. Brooks, 

I called you to discuss exactly who needed to be notified on the southern offset to this NSL so that Range could pursue 
that data and notify the respected working interest owners. That phone call took place the same day that you e-mailed me 

I am requesting that you please do not close this file. Our landman supplied the information for the offset working 
interest owners on Tuesday, January 13, and we are noticing those owners tomorrow. I will be able to supply the proper 
amendments to this application at that time. 

Please advise. 
-Deanna Poindexter 

Deanna M. Poindexter 
District Engineer - Eunice, NM 
Range Resources 
100 Throckmorton Street, Ste. 1200 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
Office: (817) 869-4127 
Fax:(817)869-1427 

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Thursday, January 15, 2009 2:33 PM 
To: Deanna Poindexter 

Subject: Elliott B Fed #21; NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Poindexter: 

Inasmuch as I have received no reply to my email of December 23 regarding this application, we are closing this file. 

If Range Resources wants to pursue this application, it will need to re-file. 

(12/23/08). 

Sincerely, 



David K. Brooks 
Legal Examiner 
505-476-3450 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
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EMNRD 

Well File Search - Select API Number to View 
Please select the API Number you wish to view from the list below by clicking the radio button next to 
the API Number. Then click the "Continue" button to see the thumbnails for the API you selected. 
The search results are broken out by groups of 25 on each page. Switching pages can be done by 
clicking the "Next 25" or "Previous 25" links. 

4 Records Found Displaying Screen 1 of 1 

API Number ULSTR Footages 

O 3002510078 P -6-22S-37E 660 FSL & 660 FEL 

Well Name & Number: ELLIOTT B No. 003 

Operator: RANGE OPERATING NEW MEXICO INC 

0 3002537042 P -6-22S-37E 330 FSL & 330 FEL 
Well Name & Number: ELLIOTT B No. 009 

Operator: APACHE CORP 

Q 3002537785 P-6-22S-37E 990 FSL & 330 FEL 

Well Name & Number: ELLIOTT B FEDERAL No. 013 

Operator: RANGE OPERATING NEW MEXICO INC 

O 3002538354 P-6-22S-37E 800 FSL & 916 FEL 

Well Name & Number: ELLIOTT B FEDERAL No. 019 

Operator: RANGE OPERATING NEW MEXICO INC 

4 Records Found Displaying Screen 1 of 1 

Continue j Go Back 

http://ocdimage.emnrd. state. nm.us/imagingAVellFileCriteria.aspx 


